

3100 E. High Street Jackson, MI 49203 (517) 787-5500 alro.com



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 16, 2023

Alro Steel Partners with Jackson County Parks to Celebrate 75 Years

Alro Steel is celebrating 75 years in the Jackson community. To mark the occasion, Alro is partnering with Jackson County Parks to sponsor a variety of free activities all summer long.

"We are proud to have started in Jackson 75 years ago and we wanted a fun way to celebrate with our community. We believe that partnering with Jackson County Parks is a great way to do that. We are excited to see how many people enjoy the free activities this summer," said Randy Glick, Alro Steel CEO.

Alro Steel's sponsorship will provide **FREE** Admission to these Jackson County Parks events:

- The Cascades Falls for Memorial Day Weekend
- Saturday evening concerts at the Cascades Bandshell
- Fridays at the Cascades Splash Pad
- Movie night in the park on August 4th
- Wild World of Animals at the Jackson County Fair
- Entertainment at the small stage at the Jackson County Fair

In addition, 10,000 free admission passes to The Cascades Falls or Splash Pad will be distributed through local non-profits.

"We are excited to partner with Alro Steel to bring more fun and excitement to Cascades Park, this sponsorship will allow us to offer more free activities to Jackson County residents, and we are grateful for Alro Steel's support." said Kyle Lewis, Director of Jackson County Parks.

Alro Steel is a family-owned and operated business that was started in Jackson in 1948 by brothers Al and Robert Glick. The company is a leading provider of metals, plastics and industrial supplies which employs over 300 people in Jackson.

The sponsorship will run from May 26th to September 9, 2023. For more information about Alro Steel or Jackson County Parks, please visit their websites at: www.alro.com

https://www.co.jackson.mi.us/567/Parks-Recreation

News Story





